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The survey respondents are a nationally representative sample in terms of
gender, age, and regional distribution

KEY FACTS ABOUT THE UK SAMPLE

What gender are you? How old are you? Where do you live?
[0) [0)
other” [lloes 2% North East |49 27 3% 405 \Northern
65+  22% 20% Wales 3% 5% Ireland
East Midlands 7% 7%
Male Scotland

South West [REEA 9%

East Anglia 8% 9%

West Midlands

Yorkshire &
Humberside

North West

Female London

South East

Nat. rep Oct-22 Nat. rep Oct-22 Nat. rep Oct-22

Note: 1) Totals may not equal 100% due to rounding. Respondents who answered ‘other’ or ‘prefer not to say’ have not been displayed
Source: EM Consumer Research Survey October 2022 (n = from 3,076 to 3,103) SQ1: What gender do you identify as?; SQ2: How old are you?; SQ3: Where do you live?
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Levels of concern about the environment are high across age groups

LEVEL OF CONCERN ABOUT ENVIRONMENT / SUSTAINABILITY

Very concerned 27%

Concerned

33%
Somewhat concerned 28% 26%
24%
_______ v
Not concerned am 6% 10% 12%
Overall 18-34 35-54 55+

Note: 1) Excludes those who answered ‘I don't know / doesn't apply’
Source: EM Consumer Research Survey October 2022 (n = 3,072) SQ9: How concerned are you about the environment / sustainability?
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The picture has not changed significantly since we last asked the question in
October 2021...

LEVEL OF CONCERN ABOUT ENVIRONMENT / SUSTAINABILITY 2021 VS. 2022

Very concerned

Concerned
Somewhat concerned 31% 28%
Not concerned at all 8% “—

Oct-21 Oct-22

Note: 1) Excludes those who answered ‘I don't know / doesn't apply’
Source: EM Consumer Research Survey October 2022 (n = 1,006 to 3,072) SQ9: How concerned are you about the environment / sustainability?
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...however, when asked directly if they are more concerned now than 1-2 years
ago, more than half of respondents agreed

CHANGE IN CONCERN ABOUT ENVIRONMENT / SUSTAINABILITY VS. 1-2 YEARS AGO

Much more concerned

55%
37%

More concerned 40% 40%
43%

About the same 38% 29% 39% 46%

Less concerned

AN 7%
h 5% 0 49
Much less concerned\ 204 2 20/, 29, e 1% 2%

All respondents 18-34 35-54 55+

Note: 1) Excludes those who answered ‘I don't know / doesn't apply’
Source: EM Consumer Research Survey October 2022 (n = 1,006 to 3,072) SQ19: Thinking about your level of concern about the environment / sustainability, how does this compare to how you felt 1-2 years ago?
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c.60% of respondents also agreed that rising energy costs and extreme weather
events have increased their concern about the environment

IMPACT OF SELECT FACTORS ON CONCERN ABOUT ENVIRONMENT / SUSTAINABILITY

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
"[XXX] have / has made me more concerned about the environment / sustainability”

Rising energy costs 40%

Extreme weather
(e.g., heatwaves, ERLEM 7AL) 42%
flooding, droughts)

Covid-19 pandemic 29% 32%

Il Strongly disagree M Disagree Nether agree Agree M Strongly agree
nor disagree

Note: 1) Excludes those who answered ‘I don't know / doesn't apply’
Source: EM Consumer Research Survey October 2022 (n = from 3,081 to 3,083) SQ21: To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
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Respondents believe that governments / regulators have the most important
impact when it comes to the environment

IMPACT OF DIFFERENT GROUPS ON ENVIRONMENT / SUSTAINABILITY

—GEee o L R
Individuals / people 24% 5%
Charities / campaigning groups 30% 9%

Il Very important B Important Somewhat important Not important

Note: 1) Excludes those who answered ‘I don't know / doesn't apply’
Source: EM Consumer Research Survey October 2022 (n = from 2,973 to 3,028) SQ10: How important do you think each of the following are in terms of the impact they have on the environment / sustainability?
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Younger age groups are more likely to put faith in the influence of charities /
campaign groups and global agencies

IMPACT OF DIFFERENT GROUPS ON ENVIRONMENT / SUSTAINABILITY BY RESPONDENT AGE GROUP

% rating each area as ‘Very important’ or ‘Important’

Charities / campaign Global agencies / international Individuals / people
groups organisations

18-34 35-54 55+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 18-34 35-54 55+

Note: 1) Excludes those who answered ‘I don't know / doesn't apply’
Source: EM Consumer Research Survey October 2022 (n = from 2,945 to 3,001) SQ10: How important do you think each of the following are in terms of the impact they have on the environment / sustainability?
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When it comes to their personal behaviour, respondents view their activities in
the home as having the greatest environmental impact

PERCIEVED IMPACT OF PERSONAL BEHAVIOURS ON ENVIRONMENT / SUSTAINABILITY

Behaviour in the home, e.g.,
energy usage, recycling, etc. 32% 38% 6%

Set-up at home, e.g., types of
appliance, insulation, etc.

8%

Il Very important B Important [ Somewhat important Not important

Shopping habits

Note: 1) Excludes those who answered ‘I don't know / doesn't apply’
Source: EM Consumer Research Survey October 2022 (n = from 3,009 to 3,068) SQ11: How important do you think your personal behaviour in each of the following areas is in terms of its impact on the environment / sustainability?
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In the home, recycling and watching energy usage are the most common
actions people are taking

UPTAKE OF PERSONAL BEHAVIOURS IN THE HOME

Recycling (e.g., plastic, paper) L2 3% — 2%

Trying to be careful about

[0) o5 — )0,
the amount of heating used IRV 3% — 2%

Trying to be careful about

(0] (o)
the amount of water used 6% 3%

Composting (e.g., kitchen

0] 0]
scraps, garden waste) 12% 17%

Il Aways M Often M Sometimes Rarely Not at all

Note: 1) Excludes those who answered ‘I don't know / doesn't apply’
Source: EM Consumer Research Survey October 2022 (n = from 2,917 to 3,088) SQ12: To what extent are you doing each of the following at home?
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When travelling, ¢.20% of respondents always avoid planes, but only ¢.10% use
alternative modes of transport instead of flying

UPTAKE OF PERSONAL BEHAVIOURS FOR TRAVEL

Avoiding trips that

. 18% 19% 24% 14% 25%
require planes

Walking instead of using

(0] (0] (0] 0, (o)
car / bus / train, etc. L 31% 32% 11% 9%

Taking public / shared
transport instead of using car

17% 21%

Taking a train / coach

o) o)
instead of using a plane AV S

Cycling instead of

0, 0 o o 0
using car / bus / train, etc. | 14% 19% 15% 46%

Il Always M Often I Sometimes Rarely Not at all

Note: 1) Excludes those who answered ‘I don't know / doesn't apply’
Source: EM Consumer Research Survey October 2022 (n = from 2,407 to 3,029) SQ14: To what extent are you doing each of the following for your transport / travel?
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When shopping, just under half of respondents regularly try to buy fewer

new products, or opt for brands with sustainable packaging

UPTAKE OF PERSONAL BEHAVIOURS WHEN SHOPPING

Trying to reduce the amount
of new products I buy

Choosing brands / items with recyclable /
recycled / compostable packaging

Choosing brands / items with
reduced / no packaging

Choosing brands with
good sustainability credentials

Buying up-cycled / second-hand products

Buying at local / independent shops

Buying recycled products

14%

11%

10%

9%

8%

7%

7%

Note: 1) Excludes those who answered ‘I don't know / doesn't apply’
Source: EM Consumer Research Survey October 2022 (n = from 2,942 to 3,062) SQ15: To what extent are you doing each of the following when shopping?
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31%

32%

31%

26%

AR

27%

24%

34%

37%

40%

40%

30%

42%

39%

Il Always I Often B Sometimes [ Rarely Not at all

8%

10%

20%

7%

11%
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When eating, over a quarter of respondents try to avoid red meat and specific
damaging ingredients

UPTAKE OF PERSONAL BEHAVIOURS WHEN EATING

Avoiding red meat, e.g., beef, lamb 12% 15% 25% _ 32%

Avoiding specific ingredients that

0] 0, 0] [0)
are damaging to the environment el L 22 L2
Eating a vegetarian diet ES 13% 23% 40%
Buying food / beverage brands 2% 22% 41% 15%

with good sustainability credentials

Avoiding dairy products [N 20% DRI 43%

Eating organic food R4 15% 31% 25%

Eating a vegan diet [SRZIILT) 16% _ 54%

Il Always I Often B Sometimes [ Rarely Not at all

Note: 1) Excludes those who answered ‘I don't know / doesn't apply’
Source: EM Consumer Research Survey October 2022 (n = from 2,939 to 3,062) SQ16: To what extent are you doing each of the following for your eating habits / diet?
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Generally, older respondents attach less importance to the impact of their
actions in all areas tested, with the exception of behaviours in the home

PERCEIVED IMPORTANCE OF PERSONAL BEHAVIOURS BY AGE GROUP

% rating each area as ‘Very important’ B 1534
(+4%) B 35-54
35 55+
31
19
v
11
My behaviour in the home My travel / transport usage My shopping habits My diet / eating habits

Note: 1) Excludes those who answered ‘I don't know / doesn't apply’
Source: EM Consumer Research Survey October 2022 (n = from 3,009 to 3,068) SQ11: How important do you think your personal behaviour in each of the following areas is in terms of its impact on the environment / sustainability?
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Older respondents are more likely to be taking ‘sustainable” actions in the
home; the opposite is true for most areas tested in travel, diet, and shopping

M 18-34 M 35-54 55+

UPTAKE OF SELECT SUSTAINABILTY ACTIONS BY RESPONDENT AGE GROUP Y axis = % ‘always’

Behaviour in the home Travel / transport usage performing action

74 8 19 19

62 16

Careful about Recycling Composting Avoiding planes Taking train / Taking public
the amount of coach vs. plane transport
heati d . . . . .

cating Lse Shﬂ)pmg habits 14 Diet / eating habits

14

Choosing brands with Choosing reduced  Buying second-hand Avoiding red meat Avoiding specific Eating vegan
good sustainability / no packaging ingredients
credentials

Note: 1) Excludes those who answered ‘I don't know / doesn't apply’
Source: EM Consumer Research Survey October 2022 (n = from 2,409 to 3,061) SQ12, SQ14-16: To what extent are you doing each of the following at home / for transport / travel, when shopping for your eating habits / diet?
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Uptake of most sustainable behaviours tested has not changed significantly
since we asked the same questions last year...

UPTAKE OF SELECT SUSTAINABILTY ACTIONS 2021 VS. 2022

Behaviour in the home — recycling
3% .~ 3%

Oct-21 Oct-22
Shopping habits — reducing number of new products
10% 8%
12% 12%

Oct-21

Oct-22

Note: 1) Excludes those who answered ‘I don't know / doesn't apply’

Not at all
Rarely
B Sometimes
I Often
Hl Always

Source: EM Consumer Research Survey October 2022 (n = from 856 to 3,088) SQ12,14-16: To what extent are you doing each of the following?
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Travel / transport usage — avoiding planes

20% 259,
12%

14%

Oct-21 Oct-22

Diet / eating habits — avoiding red meat

29% 32%

140/0 170/0

Oct-21

Oct-22
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...except for being careful about using heating in the home, although energy
cost concerns were cited as the main driver for this

BEING CAREFUL ABOUT USING HEATING 2021 VS. 2022 AND REASONS WHY 2022

2%

Not at all - - za% 3% 3%
Rarely

Other concerns Environmental /
sustainability concerns

Sometimes
Environmental / sustainability

and energy cost concerns

Often

Always

Energy cost concerns

Oct-21 Oct-22

Note: 1) Excludes those who answered ‘I don't know / doesn't apply’
Source: EM Consumer Research Survey October 2022 (n = from 1,012 to 3,083 and 2,882) SQ20: You mentioned that you are trying to be careful about the amount of heating used in your home. What is the primary reason for you trying to be

careful about the amount of heating used?
i eden
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Worryingly, the climate change mitigation actions with the highest impact
have the lowest levels of uptake

UPTAKE OF SUSTAINABILTY ACTIONS VS. CO,EQ IMPACT INDICATIVE

A
Recycling
Actions in the home
Being careful .
about heating used ® Transport / travel actions
) Being careful ® Actions when shopping
8 about water used Eating / diet habits
3
g
'% Com)aosting
Walking
/' ® Buying reduced- / no-packaging items
2 Buying less new products . .
Uptake Score ying P ° Buying at local / Independent ShOpS Avoiding trips requiring pianes
o
© Using public transport
X
8 - Taking a train instead of plane
% Avoiding red meat ) ) 9 ® P
5 Eating organic
% Eating vegetarian
~
® Cycling
Eating vegan
Lower impact Higher impact

Estimated CO,eq Impact

Note: 1) Excludes those who answered ‘I don't know / doesn't apply’ 2) Uptake calculated by assigning 4-0 to the possible responses, and calculating the SUMPRODUCT for each

Source: EM Consumer Research Survey October 2022 (n = from 2,407 to 3,088) SQ12, SQ14-16: To what extent are you doing each of the following at home / for transport / travel, when shopping for your eating habits / diet
EU data from: Quantifying the potential for climate change mitigation of consumption options - Diana Ivanova et al 2020 Environ. Res. Lett. 15
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When it comes to showing a commitment to sustainability / the environment,
respondents have strong expectations across product types

IMPORTANCE OF A BUSINESS / BRAND SHOWING STRONG SUSTAINABILITY COMMITMENT

Food brands / manufacturers 34% 37% 22% 7%
Grocers / food stores 32% 39% 22% 8%
Fashion 32% 35% 24% 9%
Beauty & personal care products 30% 35% 26% 9%
Electronics PASN 36% 27% 9%
Restaurants, pubs, bars & cafés 25% 37% 28% 10%
Telecoms companies 24% 36% 29% 11%
Furniture / homewares 23% 37% 30% 11%
Banks / building societies 23% 36% 28% 13%
Entertainment 20% 35% 30% 15%

Il Very important B Important Somewhat important Not important

Note: 1) Excludes those who answered ‘I don't know / doesn't apply’
Source: EM Consumer Research Survey October 2022 (n = from 2,907 to 3,040) SQ18: How important is it to you that the following types of brands / businesses show a strong commitment to sustainability / the environment?
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Grocers and well-known brands make up the ‘Top 10" brands / businesses
respondents think are doing a ‘good job” on sustainability - possibly driven more by
their levels of overall awareness than their actual sustainability efforts

BRANDS / BUSINESSES DOING A ‘GOOD JOB’ ON SUSTAINABILITY / ENVIRONMENT

% Mentions!

1 TESCO 16
2 amazon 13

3 Sainsbury’s 10

4 $RGR 8

5 ASDA 6

6 gg 5

7 5

8  Waitrose 4

9 Morrisons 4

1) Out of the total number of people who answered with at least one brand entry
Source: EM Consumer Research Survey October 2022 (n = 1,119) SQ17r1: Which brands / businesses do you think are doing a good job when it comes to sustainability / the environment?
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